
Corban (20-10) -vs- College of Idaho (29-1)
02/25/23 at Caldwell, Idaho (JAAC)

 
 

 
 
Corban 71

College of Idaho 87

Date: 02/25/23
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 1,908
Site: Caldwell, Idaho (JAAC)
Referees: Eric Boyce, Sean Weatherston, John Potter

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Corban 22 49 71
College of Idaho 36 51 87

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Collin Warmouth * 31 5-12 3-7 4-4 0-2 2 4 1 1 0 1 17
00 Mateo Escheik * 23 4-10 2-6 4-4 1-1 2 3 0 2 0 2 14
04 Darius Henderson * 17 4-10 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 1 1 0 9
02 Taylor Anderson * 32 3-5 1-2 0-2 1-0 1 1 2 5 0 2 7
13 Andrew Stafford * 25 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 1 0 1 5
15 James Carlson 23 4-8 0-2 0-1 2-4 6 1 0 0 0 1 8
33 Jared Franklin 8 2-4 0-0 2-3 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 6
12 Reece Van Lierop 19 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 0 3
10 Dirk Helaire II 15 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
21 Josiah Roth 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
01 Carter Knox 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-61 9-24 10-14 10-16 26 19 7 14 1 8 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 26-61   42.6 % 9-24   37.5 % 10-14   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 WYMAN, Drew * 19 7-8 2-3 0-0 0-6 6 2 2 4 0 3 16
04 ROBINETT, Tyler * 21 2-4 1-2 6-8 0-3 3 2 1 1 1 0 11
12 O'NEIL, Jake * 19 5-5 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 11
00 HANDRAN, Caden * 24 3-4 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 0 2 0 0 1 7
03 ELZIE, Charles * 20 1-2 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 0 6 2 0 3 6
05 RADFORD, Johnny 19 5-10 2-5 3-3 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 2 15
01 MORGAN, Samaje 25 4-7 1-3 2-4 0-2 2 0 6 3 0 1 11
21 HARRIS, Tyler 5 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 1 1 0 6
02 ROGERS, Straton 24 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 0 1 0 0 0 4
25 WILSON, Paul 15 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
10 COOPER, Connor 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 MILLER, Whitt 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 ST. CLAIR, Bryan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-53 6-16 17-23 7-28 35 12 22 14 3 12 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 32-53   60.4 % 6-16   37.5 % 17-23   73.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Corban 22

College of Idaho 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Collin Warmouth 17 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 3
0 Mateo Escheik 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
4 Darius Henderson 6 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 1 1 0 2
2 Taylor Anderson 17 2-3 1-1 0-2 0-0 0 0 1 4 0 2 5
13 Andrew Stafford 15 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 1 5
15 James Carlson 14 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 Jared Franklin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Reece Van Lierop 10 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 3
10 Dirk Helaire II 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
21 Josiah Roth 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
1 Carter Knox 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-27 4-11 0-2 4-8 12 8 5 10 1 4 22
33.3 % 36.4 % 0.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 WYMAN, Drew 12 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 2 3 0 1 6
4 ROBINETT, Tyler 11 2-2 1-1 4-6 0-2 2 1 1 1 1 0 9
12 O'NEIL, Jake 11 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
0 HANDRAN, Caden 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
3 ELZIE, Charles 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 4 1 0 3 2
5 RADFORD, Johnny 11 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 1 3
1 MORGAN, Samaje 13 2-3 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 1 7
21 HARRIS, Tyler 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 ROGERS, Straton 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 WILSON, Paul 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
10 COOPER, Connor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 MILLER, Whitt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 ST. CLAIR, Bryan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-21 3-4 7-10 0-15 15 3 9 9 2 8 36
61.9 % 75.0 % 70.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Corban 49

College of Idaho 51

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Collin Warmouth 14 4-8 2-4 4-4 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 1 14
0 Mateo Escheik 15 4-8 2-5 4-4 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 2 14
4 Darius Henderson 11 3-6 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 7
2 Taylor Anderson 15 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
13 Andrew Stafford 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
15 James Carlson 9 3-3 0-0 0-1 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 1 6
33 Jared Franklin 8 2-4 0-0 2-3 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 6
12 Reece Van Lierop 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
10 Dirk Helaire II 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Josiah Roth 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Carter Knox 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-34 5-13 10-12 6-8 14 11 2 4 0 4 49
50.0 % 38.5 % 83.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 WYMAN, Drew 7 4-5 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 2 10
4 ROBINETT, Tyler 10 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
12 O'NEIL, Jake 8 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 6
0 HANDRAN, Caden 15 2-3 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 5
3 ELZIE, Charles 8 0-0 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 4
5 RADFORD, Johnny 8 4-6 1-3 3-3 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 12
1 MORGAN, Samaje 12 2-4 0-2 0-2 0-1 1 0 4 1 0 0 4
21 HARRIS, Tyler 5 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 1 1 0 6
2 ROGERS, Straton 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 1 0 0 0 2
25 WILSON, Paul 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
10 COOPER, Connor 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 MILLER, Whitt 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 ST. CLAIR, Bryan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 19-32 3-12 10-13 7-13 20 9 13 5 1 4 51
59.4 % 25.0 % 76.9 %


